<b></b>	T Rec'd 19 JAN 1998
n PTO1595 (Rev. 6-93)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCES
MRD 1-12-98 OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)	-1998 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	ATTORNEY DOCKET TO JUST 284
1. Name of conveying part(ies): 10069	34148 lame and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick JAMET	Name: SAT (Société Anonyme de Télécommunications)
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address: 6 avenue d'Iena, 75116 Paris,
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attaxico.	France
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name
	FRANCE
Other	City: _75116 Paris, / _ State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 10, 1997	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
is a don't periodic. No (c)	
Additi	ional numbers attached?   Yes   No
B5Mame and address of party to Who Proprespondence	Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl	I ☑ Enclosed
2300 Ninth Street, South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite PH-1	
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: same as above	
	07-2153
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2220	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT HOS THE ODAOS
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	21011/
Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378  Name of Person Signing	January 12, 1998 Date
	dages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

For use  $\underline{only}$  when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled

OUTER SHEATH	(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigned is	s about to make application for L	etters Patent of the United States
of America, and which applic	cation is attached hereto, in a p	atent application executed by each
of the undersigned on the s	same date as shown by their resp	ective signatures below;
WHEREAS,	SAT (Société Anon (Name of Assignee)	yme de Télécommunication
(hereinafter Assignee), res	siding at <u>6 avenue d'I</u>	<del>éna 75116 PARIS (Fra</del> nce) (Address)
is desirous of acquiring an	n interest therein;	
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of One D	pollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the	e receipt and sufficiency of wh	nich are hereby acknowledged, the
above-said Assignor by these	e presents does sell, assign and	transfer unto the said Assignee,
its successors, assigns, an	nd legal representatives, the fu	ll and exclusive right, title and
	• •	rica and all foreign countries, as
		•
		ner of Patents and Trademarks is
·		atent to said Assignee, for its
interest as Assignee, its s	successors, assigns, and legal re	epresentatives.
	1-,~~	
atrick JAMET	Sanature	December 10, 1997
Typed Hallis	grid cur c	batt
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature Signature	Date

Signature

PATENT REEL: 9112 FRAME: 0531

Date

Typed Name